

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Echo Valley Construction 2982 Herbert Henry Lane Frt Calhoun, NE 68023		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle PO Box 589 Valley, NE 68064		Graham Construction Inc 6912 N 97 Cir, Suite 3 Omaha, NE 68122		Luxa Construction 925 E Dixon Rd Blair, NE 68008		Swain Construction 6002 N 89th Circle Omaha, NE 68134	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	269	LF	6.00	1,614.00	8.68	2,334.92	6.00	1,614.00	11.00	2,959.00	5.00	1,345.00
2	REMOVE PAVEMENT	1,381	SY	7.85	10,840.85	12.84	17,732.04	10.00	13,810.00	11.00	15,191.00	7.00	9,667.00
3	REMOVE SIDEWALK	586	SF	1.50	879.00	1.01	591.86	1.50	879.00	1.10	644.60	1.00	586.00
4	REMOVE CURB	24	LF	8.00	192.00	7.07	169.68	8.00	192.00	12.00	288.00	15.00	360.00
5	REMOVE AREA INLET	1	EA	675.00	675.00	2,439.70	2,439.70	800.00	800.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
6	REMOVE 15" STORM SEWER PIPE	81	LF	20.00	1,620.00	28.56	2,313.36	23.00	1,863.00	34.00	2,754.00	165.00	13,365.00
7	REMOVE 48" CMP	141	LF	40.00	5,640.00	37.30	5,259.30	35.00	4,935.00	75.00	10,575.00	165.00	23,265.00
8	REMOVE 8" SANITARY SEWER	82	LF	31.00	2,542.00	29.78	2,441.96	22.00	1,804.00	34.00	2,788.00	110.00	9,020.00
9	REMOVE LIFT STATION	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,222.25	12,222.25	7,500.00	7,500.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	38,500.00	38,500.00
10	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE INVERT	1	EA	950.00	950.00	3,325.00	3,325.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
11	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	1,362	LF	60.05	81,788.10	59.07	80,453.34	73.00	99,426.00	64.00	87,168.00	75.35	102,626.70
12	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE - EXTRA DEPTH (>15')	923	LF	85.00	78,455.00	85.70	79,101.10	98.00	90,454.00	99.00	91,377.00	124.85	115,236.55
13	CONSTRUCT 6" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	348	LF	60.00	20,880.00	48.21	16,777.08	66.00	22,968.00	55.00	19,140.00	75.35	26,221.80
14	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (11')	154	VF	640.00	98,560.00	692.29	106,612.66	660.00	101,640.00	715.00	110,110.00	1,045.00	160,930.00
15	BYPASS SANITARY SEWER	1	LS	13,550.00	13,550.00	4,973.06	4,973.06	6,100.00	6,100.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
16	CONSTRUCT 8" PIPE PLUG	5	EA	115.00	575.00	71.64	358.20	160.00	800.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,650.00	8,250.00
17	CONSTRUCT SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TAP	2	EA	1,234.00	2,468.00	1,725.56	3,451.12	1,250.00	2,500.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	2,750.00	5,500.00
18	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	100	TN	50.00	5,000.00	58.35	5,835.00	45.00	4,500.00	61.00	6,100.00	71.50	7,150.00
19	INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	375	SY	4.00	1,500.00	3.21	1,203.75	5.00	1,875.00	4.00	1,500.00	27.50	10,312.50
20	CONSTRUCT TYPE "B" RIP-RAP FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	150	TN	80.00	12,000.00	85.82	12,873.00	69.00	10,350.00	90.00	13,500.00	165.00	24,750.00
21	INSTALL BX1100 GEOGRID FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	325	SY	4.00	1,300.00	6.27	2,037.75	4.00	1,300.00	4.00	1,300.00	27.50	8,937.50
22	CONSTRUCT 9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	9,108	SY	82.00	746,856.00	78.96	719,167.68	76.00	692,208.00	73.00	664,884.00	75.57	688,291.56
23	CONSTRUCT 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	1,754	SY	62.00	108,748.00	64.55	113,220.70	74.00	129,796.00	59.00	103,486.00	59.17	103,784.18
24	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	4,010	CY	8.00	32,080.00	4.27	17,122.70	11.75	47,117.50	5.25	21,052.50	3.85	15,438.50
25	CONSTRUCT 9" IMPRINTED PCC SURFACING	3,440	SF	11.00	37,840.00	11.97	41,176.80	12.50	43,000.00	10.25	35,260.00	10.50	36,120.00
26	CONSTRUCT 6" MEDIAN SURFACING	4,421	SF	8.00	35,368.00	8.80	38,904.80	9.00	39,789.00	7.00	30,947.00	7.50	33,157.50
27	CONSTRUCT 4" PCC SIDEWALK	591	SF	9.00	5,319.00	8.45	4,993.95	9.00	5,319.00	11.00	6,501.00	6.41	3,788.31
28	CONSTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	104	SF	65.00	6,760.00	36.33	3,778.32	36.00	3,744.00	40.00	4,160.00	18.00	1,872.00
29	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP	39	SF	54.00	2,106.00	17.45	680.55	12.00	468.00	25.00	975.00	25.00	975.00
30	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	25	LF	23.00	575.00	12.40	310.00	13.50	337.50	28.00	700.00	7.80	195.00
31	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER	3	EA	307.00	921.00	199.73	599.19	250.00	750.00	300.00	900.00	133.20	399.60
32	TIE BARS	62	EA	8.00	496.00	8.32	515.84	14.00	868.00	13.00	806.00	6.97	432.14
33	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	1	EA	500.00	500.00	250.51	250.51	300.00	300.00	275.00	275.00	301.25	301.25
34	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	543	LF	69.00	37,467.00	63.47	34,464.21	81.00	43,983.00	67.00	36,381.00	121.00	65,703.00
35	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	1,191	LF	79.00	94,089.00	88.81	105,772.71	101.50	120,886.50	98.00	116,718.00	136.40	162,452.40
36	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	69	LF	160.00	11,040.00	160.12	11,048.28	134.00	9,246.00	130.00	8,970.00	167.20	11,536.80
37	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	123	LF	165.00	20,295.00	215.57	26,515.11	176.00	21,648.00	175.00	21,525.00	195.80	24,083.40
38	CONSTRUCT 96" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350 (CULVERT)	94	LF	1,400.00	131,600.00	1,305.64	122,730.16	1,138.00	106,972.00	1,600.00	150,400.00	1,380.50	129,767.00
39	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	7	EA	4,900.00	34,300.00	5,108.37	35,758.59	4,500.00	31,500.00	5,600.00	39,200.00	4,334.48	30,341.36
40	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE II	1	EA	4,900.00	4,900.00	5,455.18	5,455.18	4,800.00	4,800.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	4,334.48	4,334.48
41	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	4	EA	5,000.00	20,000.00	5,455.18	21,820.72	5,100.00	20,400.00	5,900.00	23,600.00	4,334.48	17,337.92

				Echo Valley Construction 2982 Herbert Henry Lane Frt Calhoun, NE 68023		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle PO Box 589 Valley, NE 68064		Graham Construction Inc 6912 N 97 Cir, Suite 3 Omaha, NE 68122		Luxa Construction 925 E Dixon Rd Blair, NE 68008		Swain Construction 6002 N 89th Circle Omaha, NE 68134	
42	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (3)	19	VF	1,100.00	20,900.00	1,504.45	28,584.55	1,050.00	19,950.00	1,100.00	20,900.00	1,045.00	19,855.00
43	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	17	VF	1,325.00	22,525.00	1,150.06	19,551.02	880.00	14,960.00	1,750.00	29,750.00	1,045.00	17,765.00
44	CONSTRUCT 36" RC FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	3,800.00	7,600.00	2,791.23	5,582.46	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	2,970.00	5,940.00
45	CONSTRUCT 72" TYPE II AREA INLET	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,580.05	10,580.05	10,750.00	10,750.00	14,750.00	14,750.00	29,197.30	29,197.30
46	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	9	EA	125.00	1,125.00	162.92	1,466.28	175.00	1,575.00	200.00	1,800.00	605.00	5,445.00
47	CONSTRUCT 18" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	325.00	325.00	417.28	417.28	330.00	330.00	720.00	720.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
48	CONSTRUCT 24" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	350.00	350.00	709.04	709.04	510.00	510.00	850.00	850.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
49	CONSTRUCT 30" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	400.00	400.00	852.21	852.21	620.00	620.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
50	CONCRETE FOR CULVERT WINGWALLS AND HEADWALLS	244	CY	710.00	173,240.00	1,093.00	266,692.00	1,500.00	366,000.00	1,500.00	366,000.00	1,584.00	386,496.00
51	REINFORCING STEEL FOR CULVERT WINGWALLS AND HEADWALLS	32,204	LB	2.00	64,408.00	3.59	115,612.36	2.40	77,289.60	3.25	104,663.00	6.76	217,699.04
52	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	2,004	SF	6.00	12,024.00	6.00	12,024.00	6.00	12,024.00	4.50	9,018.00	4.40	8,817.60
53	CONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE	175	LF	92.00	16,100.00	99.09	17,340.75	56.00	9,800.00	50.00	8,750.00	137.50	24,062.50
54	REMOVE SURCHARGE	4,480	CY	18.50	82,880.00	5.09	22,803.20	8.50	38,080.00	11.00	49,280.00	4.22	18,905.60
55	CONSTRUCT TYPE B RIP-RAP	42	TN	80.00	3,360.00	106.84	4,487.28	92.00	3,864.00	98.00	4,116.00	220.00	9,240.00
56	CONSTRUCT TYPE C RIP-RAP	77	TN	82.00	6,314.00	104.84	8,072.68	96.00	7,392.00	98.00	7,546.00	220.00	16,940.00
57	INSTALL SEEDING AND MATTING	1	AC	10,750.00	10,750.00	10,269.37	10,269.37	9,900.00	9,900.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,350.00	9,350.00
58	INSTALL SODDING	1,657	SF	4.00	6,628.00	1.84	3,048.88	1.50	2,485.50	1.20	1,988.40	0.66	1,093.62
59	INSTALL SILT FENCE	500	LF	5.00	2,500.00	3.54	1,770.00	3.50	1,750.00	3.25	1,625.00	3.19	1,595.00
60	INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN	10	EA	155.00	1,550.00	252.23	2,522.30	250.00	2,500.00	225.00	2,250.00	275.00	2,750.00
61	INSTALL SIGN POST	5	EA	185.00	925.00	186.17	930.85	175.00	875.00	175.00	875.00	330.00	1,650.00
62	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - WHITE, GROOVED	2	EA	720.00	1,440.00	714.65	1,429.30	700.00	1,400.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,045.00	2,090.00
63	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE MARKING - 5" WHITE, GROOVED	200	LF	9.20	1,840.00	9.61	1,922.00	9.00	1,800.00	8.00	1,600.00	7.70	1,540.00
64	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE MARKING - 5" YELLOW, GROOVED	4,460	LF	7.40	33,004.00	7.81	34,832.60	6.00	26,760.00	7.00	31,220.00	7.70	34,342.00
65	INSTALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,801.64	1,801.64	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
66	TREE REMOVAL (BY OTHERS)	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
67	SEDIMENT BASIN CLEANOUT (BY OTHERS)	1	LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-67, INCLUSIVE)</b>					<b>\$2,269,276.95</b>		<b>\$2,340,094.23</b>		<b>\$2,422,557.60</b>		<b>\$2,482,336.50</b>		<b>\$2,852,358.11**</b>

Est Start Date: April 2023

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: 12/1/2023

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: 11/13/2023

\*\*Corrected Total Base Bid